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Chemical name
glycerol (>100%)

OFXISBILIES (0 - 10%)

25501

SET1/COMPASS Antibody Sampler Kit

61702: SET1A (D3V9S) Rabbit mAb
44922: SET1B (D1U5D) Rabbit mAb

14689: MLL1 (D2M7U) Rabbit mAb (Amino-terminal Antigen)
14197: MLL1 (D6G8N) Rabbit mAb (Carboxy-terminal Antigen)
63735: MLL2/KMT2B (D6X2E) Rabbit mAb (Carboxy-terminal Antigen)

13105: WDRS5 (D9E1l) Rabbit mAb
99715: WDR82 (D213B) Rabbit mAb
6891: Menin (D45B1) XP® Rabbit mAb
7074: Anti-rabbit IgG, HRP-linked Antibody
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Cell Signaling Technology Europe B.V.

Dellaertweg 9b
2316 WZ Leiden
The Netherlands

TEL: +31 (0)71 7200 200
FAX: +31 (0)71 891 0019

Website

HAZOZ0ALE

5 Y

N EDN;
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Cell Signaling Technology, Inc.

Danvers, MA 01923

United States

TEL: +1 978 867 2300
FAX: +1 978 867 2400

www.cellsignal.com
info@cellsignal.eu

CHEMTREC 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, 365 days a year
+1 703 527 3887 (INTERNATIONAL) +1 800 424 9300 (NORTH AMERICA)
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25501 SET1/COMPASS Antibody Sampler Kit
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O3S I1E 74 Ras O 20l UHEe 422 ZEELIL:

61702:
44922:
14689:
14197:
63735:
13105:
99715:

SET1A (D3V9S) Rabbit mAb

SET1B (D1U5D) Rabbit mAb

MLL1 (D2M7U) Rabbit mAb (Amino-terminal Antigen)

MLL1 (D6G8N) Rabbit mAb (Carboxy-terminal Antigen)
MLL2/KMT2B (D6X2E) Rabbit mAb (Carboxy-terminal Antigen)
WDRS5 (D9E1l) Rabbit mAb

WDR82 (D2I3B) Rabbit mAb

6891: Menin (D45B1) XP® Rabbit mAb

Chemical name CAS No. Weight-% EC HS GHS &8 REACH SSHS
glycerol 56-81-5 30-60 200-289-5 - OI2 Jtset AsglsS
OIXNIESUHESE 26628-22-8 <0.02 247-852-1 Acute Tox. 2 (H300) [ 012 Jts&t I2eles

Aquatic Acute 1
(H400)
Aquatic Chronic 1
(H410)

(EUHO032)

O3S JIE 74 R4s OFc 20l UHEE 4238 ZSELILH:

7074: Anti-rabbit IgG, HRP-linked Antibody

Chemical name

CAS No.

Weight-% EC BS

glycerol

56-81-5

30-60 200-289-5 - 018 Jisst H2gts
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25501 SET1/COMPASS Antibody Sampler Kit
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25501 SET1/COMPASS Antibody Sampler Kit

AEE ANASZ A=
s =8N S OoEsH
8.1. #2| D=
Chemical name S8 oist o= o2tA A Q1 =ol
glycerol STEL 30 mg/m? TWA 10 mg/m3 TWA 10 mg/m?3 Ceiling / Peak: 400
TWA 10 mg/m?3 mg/m3

TWA: 200 mg/m?

OLNIESILIEE

TWA 0.1 mg/m?3
STEL 0.3 mg/m3

STEL 0.3 mg/m3
TWA 0.1 mg/m3

TWA 0.1 mg/m?3
STEL 0.3 mg/m3

TWA 0.1 mg/m3
STEL 0.3 mg/m3

TWA: 0.2 mg/m3
Ceiling / Peak: 0.4

S* Skin p* S* mg/m3
Chemical name Ol Etelot IS HEetE oigte [Elal =]
glycerol TWA 10 mg/m3 TWA 20 mg/m3
OLXIESIUHES TWA 0.1 mg/m3 TWA 0.1 mg/m3 Huid* TWA 0.1 mg/m3 TWA 0.1 mg/m3

STEL 0.3 mg/m3

STEL 0.4 mg/m3

STEL 0.3 mg/m3

STEL 0.1 mg/m3

STEL 0.3 mg/m3 STEL 0.3 mg/m3 STEL 0.3 mg/m3 STEL 0.3 mg/m3 H*
Pelle* Ceiling 0.29 mg/m?3 TWA 0.1 mg/m3 iho*
Ceiling 0.11 ppm
C(A4)
P*
Chemical name QAEZ|OF AQA Zgc =290l ore

glycerol SS-C** TWA 10 mg/m3 TWA 10 mg/m?3
TWA 50 mg/m3 STEL 30 mg/m3

STEL 100 mg/m?3
OIXIESIUHES H* TWA 0.2 mg/m?3 TWA 0.1 mg/m3 TWA 0.1 mg/m3 TWA 0.1 mg/m3

STEL 0.3 mg/m3

TWA 0.1 mg/m3 Skin
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61702: SET1A (D3V9S) Rabbit mAb
ok 5|
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@20° C

44922: SET1B (D1U5D) Rabbit mAb
A

HIOIXI 479




25501 SET1/COMPASS Antibody Sampler Kit
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14689: MLL1 (D2M7U) Rabbit mAb (Amino-terminal Antigen)
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@20° C

14197: MLL1 (D6G8N) Rabbit mAb (Carboxy-terminal Antigen)

M
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63735: MLL2/KMT2B (D6X2E) Rabbit mAb (Carboxy-terminal Antigen)

ok 5|
Soigt
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@20° C

13105: WDRS5 (D9EL1I) Rabbit mAb
ok 5|

Soisl

2N

7.5

@20° C

99715: WDRS82 (D2I3B) Rabbit mAb
ELS]

ol SH
A4 S
pH 2t 7.5
X @20° C
JE Fd 4 6891: Menin (D45B1) XP® Rabbit mAb
=cl & & Ml
Q& St
A4 S
pH gt 7.5
X @20° C
JE 4 R4 7074: Anti-rabbit 1I9G, HRP-linked Antibody
Scld A M
22 SHst
A4 Fa
pH &t 7.5
FSE @20° C
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25501 SET1/COMPASS Antibody Sampler Kit
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LC50 Inhalation
>570 mg/m® (Rat)1h

LD50 Z 1|
> 10 g/kg ( Rabbit)
20 mg/kg ( Rabbit) =50

mg/kg (Rat)

LD50 &7
12600 mg/kg (Rat)

27 mg/kg (Rat)
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25501 SET1/COMPASS Antibody Sampler Kit

A=y o2 Jtset 220t s
EZEHFI| =4(STOT) o2 Jtset 220t 23
g0 R4 Ol Jtset E20t 28
| 128} #tA 0l 0IXl= H&
12.1. S4
HZ 3L o= Jtse 820t gl
4=2 38
Chemical name 250 Uis sS4 HF0l ChEt =4 SHE ¥ UE d RHFSE0
st =4
glycerol - LC50 51 - 57 mL/L (Oncorhynchus [ EC50 500 mg/L (Daphnia magna)
mykiss) 96 h 24 h
OIXNIESLIEE EC50 0.35 mg/L LC50 0.8 mg/L (Oncorhynchus LC100 1 mg/L (Orconectes
(Pseudokirchneriella subcapitata) | mykiss) 96 h LC50 5.46 mg/L rusticus) 96 h
96 h (Pimephales promelas) 96 h LC50
0.7 mg/L (Lepomis macrochirus)
96 h
122. {24 2 FdlA
018 Jtsgt 20t 8l s.
12.3. M2 == Jisd
Chemical name Octanol-Water Partition Coefficient
glycerol -1.76
12.4. E2AHMC 0| SH
01 Jtsset 220t 3.
12.5. PBT & vPvB O} Z 1t
018 Jtsgt 20t 8l s.
12.6. J|Et &t HSE
018 Jtset 320t 2s
138 HIIIAl Z=2ALE!
13.1. HD|= Nl &
SO =S/0IME IS HDOIS NS 7Z0l ek Bolg A.
QEE IFE Bl EJl= MEE L= HOIE |ldl s2E YIS MelZ@22 BHMOF &.
JIEFEE HOI2 2= MHS30| AIEE EEE JIE2Z AIEXH 2ol XIEEI0{0F &,
148 2501 Q5 HE
IMDG/IMO
141 R BS AHEX 2SS
142 RAU HEY dHH AHEX 2SS
14.3 2&0MHe REH S AREX 2SS
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25501 SET1/COMPASS Antibody Sampler Kit

14.4 8J| s2 THEX %S
145 & soid s

14.6 AR 28 £= 25 +HOl 83

2ol & 2RI AL 2t

— =2 =2
Seis ol F O
14.7 MARPOL 73/78 25 Il £IBC AN X

e
0lo

141 RA HS THEX %S
142 R MY HHH THEX %S
14.3 250K fIE8d S5 THEX %S
14.4 Il s2 TAHEX 4
145 & Fsoid s

14.6 AI2BADL 28 £= 28 =20l 88

2o & 22It AAHL ERst

Sge ot A

IATA

141 RA BHS THEX %S
142 R HF HMAHH THEX A
14.3 250AM2 fISd S5 AHEX 4
14.4 Il s2 THEX %S
145 & Koid s

14.6 AFBXIIL 228 £= 28 =20l 88

ZEGH 2 2RIt UAHL ERst

Sget otd

Ol M&S0= 2 /A 220l S0 AKX EsUILCHL

SEVESO- X|& &HE

Ol MZ0ll= SEVESO X &0l EAIE S20| Z=H AKX EsLICH

=M M0 Kt

TSCA -
DSL/NDSL =8
EINECS/ELINCS -
ENCS -
IECSC Eg
KECL -
PICCS -
AICS =2

International inventories legend

TSCA - 0l= SH=SZ 22| 8(b) HHEH

DSL/NDSL - JHUICH 3tetS 2 SE/HI2 U stsE2 25

EINECS/ELINCS - European Inventory of Existing Commercial Chemical Substances/EU List of Notified Chemical Substances
ENCS - 2= J|& ¥ &R stst 22
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25501 SET1/COMPASS Antibody Sampler Kit

| 168t 1 gtol &AL

H300 - &212H XY &Y

H400 - =M E0l lH* R

H410 - J1 8 S0 2ol ~dA=S0AN 2 ==

EUHO32 - &t §EAl 1SH JtAE 2EE

=25 Ex HEIte #E 2 SH ItESX Z2F

el Ql: 08-1-2019
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